NOTICE OF RESULTS PHOENIX WOMEN'S COMMISSION (PWC)

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the **PHOENIX WOMEN'S COMMISSION** and to the general public, that the **PHOENIX WOMEN'S COMMISSION** held a meeting open to the public on **Monday**, **April 9, 2018, at 3:30 p.m., located at the Fire Administration Building Admin Conference Room, 150 S. 12th Street, Phoenix, Arizona.**

One or more board members participated via teleconference. The results of the meeting were as follows:

RESULTS			
3:43 p.m.	1.	Call to Order, Welcome and Introductions	Maria Benson, Commissioner
Action Taken	2.	Review and Approval of the February 12, 2018 PWC Meeting Minutes	Commissioners
Discussed	3.	Update, Discussion and Possible Action regarding the 2018 Phoenix Women's Forum Location Details Update Event Marketing Program Agenda Speakers and Topics Lunch Selection Partnering Agencies	Maria Benson, Commissioner Commissioners
No Public Present	4.	Call to the Public (3 minutes per individual) Those wishing to address the Commission need not request permission in advance. Action taken as a result of the public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter or scheduling the matter for further consideration at a future meeting.	Maria Benson, Commissioner
Announce ments Made	5.	 Announcements and Future Agenda Items Future PWC meetings will be held June 11, 2018 at 3:30 p.m. 	Maria Benson, Commissioner
4:55 p.m.	6.	Adjournment	Maria Benson, Commissioner

For further information, or to request a reasonable accommodation, please contact Commission Liaison John Ojeda at the Equal Opportunity Department at 602-262-6690 or TTY/602-534-1557 (or use 7-1-1)